YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted October 10 - 12, 2023
Margin of Error  +4.2%

1. How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

A great A fair
deal amount Not much None at all
Christians 15% 26% 33% 26%
Jewish people 24% 43% 24% 8%
Muslim people 27% 47% 19% 7%
White people 12% 21% 35% 32%
Black people 38% 35% 20% 6%
Arab people 26% 46% 21% 7%

2. How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?

An
immediate A
and somewhat
serious serious A minor Not a
threat to threat to threat to threat to
the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. Not sure
Russia 37% 36% 12% 4% 10%
China 32% 37% 12% 6% 13%
North Korea 29% 35% 19% 6% 11%
Iran 33% 31% 15% 6% 15%
Hamas 29% 22% 16% 12% 21%
Hezbollah 21% 19% 18% 12% 30%
Islamic State (ISIS) 32% 30% 17% 8% 12%
Taliban 28% 29% 22% 9% 13%

3. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about escalating violence in Israel?

A Ot 58%
AT o e 36%
Nothing at all ... 7%

4. How much, if at all, does the Israeli-Palestinian conflict matter to you?

Agreat deal ..o 29%
A iy AMOUNT e 39%
NOt VerY MUCKH e 15%
NOt At All .o 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%
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5. Do you have any friends or relatives who are in. .. ? Select all that apply.

5] 7= T 6%
Palesting ..o e 2%
1N =T 1 = 83%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 10%

6. Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you sympathize with more?

The Israeli Side ... e e 39%
The Palestinian side ... e e 12%
Both sides equally ..o e 22%
N o) T 27%

7. In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think is currently winning?

1] 7= T 26%
Hamas .o e e e 5%
N =T 1 = 25%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 44%

8. In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think has stronger military forces?

] 7> T 56%
HamMaS .ot e 4%
NO iffBrENCE .ot e e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 34%

9. In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think has more support from other countries around the
world?

] 7= T 57%
HamMaS oot e e 4%
NO iffrENCE .ot e e e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 30%

10. Who do you blame more for the escalation of violence in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?

The Israeli Side . ....oo i e e 13%
The Palestinian side ........oii i e e e 35%
Both sides equally ... ... e 19%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 33%
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11. Do you think most Israeli people support or oppose the recent attacks on Palestinians in Gaza?

AIMOSt all SUPPOM e e 15%
MOST SUPDOI ettt e 22%
Half support, half oppose ... 13%
MOt OPPOSE .. e 8%
AIMOSE @ll OPPOSE .ttt e 7%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e 35%

12. Do you think most Palestinian people support or oppose the recent attacks on Israel?

AIMOSE all SUPPOIT . 9%
MOST SUPPO T et e 18%
Half support, half OppOSE ... e 18%
MOSE OPPOSE .ottt et e 12%
AIMOSE @Il OPPOSE .ttt e 4%
N Ot SUNE . e 39%

13. Do you think a peaceful settlement of differences between Israel and the Arab countries can be worked out?
Adapted from a 1967 Gallup question

(A 28%
O e e e 44%
NO OPINION e e e e e 28%

14. How likely do you think it is that the recent conflicts in Israel will lead to a wider war involving other countries
in the Middle East?

VEry eIy o 18%
Fairly Kl o 39%
NOt VEIY Ky o e e e 15%
Not at all Kely .o 2%
N O SUNE . e 27%

15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mahmoud Abbas?

Very favorable ... 2%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 4%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 9%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 20%
DO T KNOW o e 65%

16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

NIy faVOraDlE o e 16%
Somewhat favorable . ... e 15%
Somewhat unfavorable . ... 11%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 17%
DNt KW e e e 41%
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17. Would you say Benjamin Netanyahu is a strong or a weak leader?

VBrY SITONG e 20%
SOMEWhAL SIrONG ...t 23%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ... e 7%
VY WEAK e 8%
N O SUNE .t e e e 41%

18. Do you think Benjamin Netanyahu is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... 24%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. 26%
N O SUNE . e e e 50%

19. A year from now, do you think Benjamin Netanyahu will still be the prime minister of Israel?

D (== 28%
N O e 16%
Ot UM ittt et e e e e e 56%

RGNt e e 20%
I NG e 24%
Nt SUIE o i e 55%

21. Do you think that Hamas is a terrorist organization?

(== 64%
N O o 6%
N Ot QUM o ittt e e 30%

22. What role, if any, do you think Iran played in Hamas’ attack on Israel?

A M Or P01 o 44%
A N0 10l o 16%
NO F0lE ottt e e aas 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 38%

23. What role, if any, do you think Hezbollah played in Hamas’ attack on Israel?

A M Or POl e e 26%
A MINOT T0I ottt e 19%
NO TOlE oottt e e 2%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 53%
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24. Do you think the United States should take an active part in world affairs or stay out of world affairs?

ACHIVE Pt . 41%
Sy OUL o e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 25%

25. Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the following sympathizes with more?

The
The Israeli  Palestinian  Both sides
side side equally Not sure
President Joe Biden 42% 10% 11% 37%
The Democratic Party 32% 18% 14% 36%
The Republican Party 50% 5% 5% 39%

26. How important do you think it is for the United States to cooperate closely with Israel?
Adapted from a 1950 NORC question

Very MO AN e 37%
Fairly M POr ANt . e 27%
Ot IMPOI ANt . e 13%
DO KNOW e 22%

27. Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect Israel?

Very IMPO ANt e 36%
Somewhat Important ... ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOMANt ... e 8%
Not at all ImpPortant . ... 7%
N O SUNE .t e e e 24%

28. Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect
Palestinians?

Ny MO ANt . 15%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 22%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 14%
Not at all Important .. ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e 34%

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling foreign policy?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t 11%
SHroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUME . e 26%
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30. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

[0 1111 =7 0 | 27%
LT 50%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 23%

31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e e e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e 25%
N O SUNE . e 32%

32. Do you think President Biden has a clear plan for U.S. strategy in the Middle East?

(== 17%
N O ettt e 51%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 33%

33. Do you think that most Democrats in Congress support taking strong action in response to the attacks in
Israel?

D (== 30%
N O e 26%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 44%

34. Do you think that most Republicans in Congress support taking strong action in response to the attacks in
Israel?

B (= 40%
N O e 19%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 41%

35. Do you think that the United States government should or should not recognize Palestine as an independent
state?

SNOUI e e 30%
SHOUId MOt .o 21%
Ot SUIE et e e e 49%

36. If Israel is attacked in the future by Arab countries, do you think the United States should or should not
promise to send U.S. troops to Israel?
Adapted from a 1973 Opinion Research Corporation question

Should SENA Ir00PS - ..ttt s 25%
ShOUId MOt . e 38%
NO OPINION et e 37%
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37. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree Not sure

Nathan Thrall: "Clearly, this act by
Hamas is suicidal." 25% 27% 8% 2% 38%

llhan Omar: "As the world is

condemning Hamas’s attacks, we must

also oppose an Israeli military

response that has already taken the

lives of hundreds of Palestinians,

including nearly two dozen children.” 21% 18% 10% 20% 30%

Vivek Ramaswamy: "If it can happen

to Israel, it can happen here at home.

Our own border is near-completely

porous right now. The Southern

Border is a disaster." 40% 19% 8% 15% 18%

Joe Biden: "Terrorism is never
justified. Israel has a right to defend
itself and its people.” 55% 23% 4% 2% 16%

Ron DeSantis: "Israel not only has the

right to defend itself against these

attacks, it has a duty to respond with

overwhelming force." 38% 23% 10% 7% 22%

Tim Scott: "We should be prepared to
send resources to Israel without any
question." 23% 21% 16% 15% 24%

Cori Bush: "As part of achieving a just

and lasting peace, we must do our part

to stop this violence and trauma by

ending U.S. government support for

Israeli military occupation and

apartheid." 18% 20% 9% 24% 29%

Josh Hawley: "Israel is facing

existential threat. Any funding for

Ukraine should be redirected to Israel

immediately." 16% 14% 14% 25% 31%
Donald Trump: "The Israeli attack was

made because we are perceived as

being weak and ineffective and with a

really weak leader.” 21% 17% 11% 19% 32%
Cory Booker: "We must do all we can

to support the people of Israel who are

facing unimaginable pain, innocent

Palestinian civilians who are also

victims of violence, and American

families who have lost or are missing

loved ones." 44% 24% 5% 6% 20%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 10 - 12, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.089 to 6.517, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.922.

1000
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Level of Discrimination — Christians
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 15% 16% 13% 11% 12% 20% 14% 14% 15% 17% 17%
A fair amount 26% 26% 27% 20% 24% 31% 29% 25% 26% 34% 23%
Not much 33% 29% 36% 34% 31% 29% 39% 32% 38% 25% 40%
None at all 26% 29% 24% 36% 34% 20% 18% 29% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (426) (572) (99) (201) (423) (275) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 15% 9% 14% 21% 6% 29% 14% 15% 17% 8% 18% 17% 13%
A fair amount 26% 15% 23% 43% 15% 41% 30% 29% 14% 22% 26% 32% 21%
Not much 33% 35% 3% 25% 38% 22% 34% 31% 35% 35% 31% 26% 43%
None at all 26% 41% 26% 11% 41% 8% 21% 25% 34% 35% 25% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (335) (390) (273) (385) (349) (406) (293) (208) (164) (216) (390) (228)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Level of Discrimination — Jewish people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 24% 22% 27% 21% 22% 26% 28% 25% 23% 30% 15%
A fair amount 43% 42% 43% 38% 44% 43% 45% 42% 47% 42% 47%
Not much 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 25% 20% 26% 18% 25% 26%
None at all 8% 10% % 14% 8% 6% % 8% 13% 4% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (99) (201) (423) (274) (678) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 24% 30% 21% 23% 30% 27% 26% 24% 26% 18% 28% 26% 22%
A fair amount 43% 46% 43% 40% 50% 43% 43% 43% 50% 43% 38% 40% 52%
Not much 24% 17% 26% 30% 17% 21% 21% 27% 19% 27% 25% 25% 20%
None at all 8% 7% 11% 8% 3% 9% 11% 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (335) (390) (272) (385) (348) (406) (292) (208) (164) (216) (389) (228)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Level of Discrimination — Muslim people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 27% 25% 29% 26% 30% 26% 27% 26% 29% 34% 23%
A fair amount 47% 44% 50% 50% 45% 47% 46% 47% 60% 36% 48%
Not much 19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 21% 20% 20% 8% 23% 19%
None at all 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% % % 8% 4% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (99) (199) (423) (276) (679) (114) (120) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 27% 45% 24% 12% 46% 12% 29% 26% 28% 18% 28% 28% 32%
A fair amount 47% 46% 49% 45% 48% 40% 46% 46% 50% 53% 47% 45% 45%
Not much 19% 6% 18% 32% 6% 35% 16% 23% 15% 18% 20% 20% 15%
None at all 7% 2% 9% 11% 1% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (389) (274) (383) (350) (404) (294) (208) (164) (216) (388) (229)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Level of Discrimination — White people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 12% 15% 9% 9% 12% 16% 10% 14% 4% 13% 11%
A fair amount 21% 22% 20% 13% 20% 26% 22% 24% 9% 21% 17%
Not much 35% 32% 38% 27% 33% 36% 45% 35% 34% 37% 35%
None at all 32% 30% 33% 51% 35% 22% 23% 27% 53% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (200) (423) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 12% 5% 14% 18% 4% 21% 13% 10% 14% 5% 11% 15% 14%
A fair amount 21% 7% 20% 38% 7% 39% 21% 25% 15% 17% 24% 23% 18%
Not much 35% 40% 32% 34% 43% 31% 35% 39% 34% 31% 35% 35% 40%
None at all 32% 48% 34% 11% 46% 9% 31% 26% 3% 46% 30% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (335) (390) (273) (385) (350) (406) (294) (207) (164) (216) (389) (229)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Level of Discrimination — Black people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 38% 33% 42% 53% 38% 34% 28% 31% 65% 46% 40%
A fair amount 35% 33% 38% 33% 35% 35% 38% 36% 28% 34% 40%
Not much 20% 26% 15% 8% 21% 24% 27% 26% 2% 13% 16%
None at all 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% % % % 5% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (424) (573) (99) (200) (422) (276) (680) (113) (120) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 38% 66% 35% 12% 65% 12% 41% 32% 38% 40% 31% 39% 41%
A fair amount 35% 28% 41% 36% 32% 38% 33% 40% 36% 30% 39% 34% 38%
Not much 20% 4% 15% 44% 2% 40% 19% 22% 19% 20% 24% 21% 16%
None at all 6% 2% 9% 8% 1% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (335) (388) (274) (385) (349) (405) (294) (208) (164) (215) (389) (229)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Level of Discrimination — Arab people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 26% 25% 27% 28% 30% 23% 24% 26% 27% 29% 20%
A fair amount 46% 43% 49% 47% 45% 45% 47% 46% 52% 37% 45%
Not much 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 25% 24% 21% 15% 26% 22%
None at all 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% % 5% % 5% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (425) (570) (99) (201) (421) (274) (679) (112) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 26% 42% 25% 10% 42% 11% 27% 25% 28% 18% 26% 28% 28%
A fair amount 46% 44% 47% 47% 48% 41% 45% 45% 50% 51% 47% 41% 48%
Not much 21% 12% 18% 34% 9% 36% 19% 26% 15% 21% 21% 25% 16%
None at all 7% 3% 9% 9% 1% 12% 9% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (332) (390) (273) (381) (350) (403) (294) (207) (164) (214) (388) (229)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Seriousness of Threats — Russia
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 37% 38% 37% 30% 32% 41% 45% 35% 47% 47% 26%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 36% 37% 36% 36% 38% 34% 38% 40% 27% 24% 42%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 7% 22%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 7% 1% 8% 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure 10% 4% 16% 15% 14% 8% 5% 8% 14% 19% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (422) (563) (96) (196) (421) (272) (670) (113) (120) (82)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 37% 49% 32% 31% 44% 34% 37% 32% 43% 34% 38% 41% 34%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 36% 34% 32% 44% 39% 41% 30% 48% 34% 37% 40% 35% 36%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 1% 7% 6% 3% 2% 8%
Not sure 10% 6% 20% 3% 6% 4% 14% 7% 4% 10% 7% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (330) (387) (268) (380) (346) (401) (291) (204) (156) (212) (389) (228)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Seriousness of Threats — China
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 32% 36% 28% 22% 23% 40% 41% 34% 23% 39% 22%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 37% 37% 36% 30% 37% 34% 46% 37% 42% 22% 50%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 6% 13% 11% 10% 10%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 20% 19% 8% 5% 10% 20% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (420) (567) (97) (199) (423) (268) (671) (114) (118) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 32% 26% 30% 42% 23% 50% 31% 29% 40% 21% 36% 35% 33%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 37% 45% 29% 36% 45% 32% 33% 40% 39% 40% 34% 36% 37%
A minor threat to the U.S. 12% 11% 15% 10% 15% 8% 14% 14% 8% 15% 12% 10% 14%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 6% 10% 4% 16% 9% 8% 18% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (331) (386) (270) (380) (347) (401) (291) (205) (161) (214) (386) (226)
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October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Seriousness of Threats — North Korea
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 29% 29% 28% 23% 25% 30% 37% 26% 36% 36% 27%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 35% 33% 37% 32% 33% 35% 42% 38% 23% 27% 46%
A minor threat to the U.S. 19% 23% 15% 20% 21% 20% 15% 21% 17% 15% 17%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 9% 2% 10% 7% 6% 0% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 15% 14% 9% 7% 8% 20% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (420) (559) (95) (198) (418) (268) (666) (113) (117) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 29% 35% 23% 29% 28% 33% 30% 28% 26% 24% 24% 36% 24%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 35% 39% 29% 39% 43% 36% 32% 40% 36% 34% 37% 30% 44%
A minor threat to the U.S. 19% 16% 20% 21% 19% 22% 15% 25% 24% 22% 24% 17% 16%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 1% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 11% 7% 22% 2% 7% 3% 15% 7% 5% 13% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (331) (384) (264) (380) (342) (398) (285) (206) (158) (213) (385) (223)




YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Seriousness of Threats — Iran
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 33% 35% 31% 16% 24% 40% 48% 33% 27% 38% 29%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 31% 31% 30% 21% 33% 34% 34% 34% 22% 22% 32%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 17% 13% 22% 16% 16% 7% 16% 19% 10% 12%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 9% 3% 14% 9% 2% 1% 5% 3% 12% 8%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 28% 18% 9% 10% 12% 29% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (422) (559) (97) (195) (416) (273) (668) (111) (118) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 33% 29% 27% 43% 25% 52% 31% 35% 33% 25% 30% 41% 27%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 31% 35% 27% 31% 36% 28% 29% 31% 36% 34% 36% 28% 29%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 19% 16% 9% 23% 5% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 12% 22%
Not a threat to the U.S. 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6%
Not sure 15% 12% 25% 7% 13% 6% 19% 13% 7% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (332) (382) (267) (379) (344) (404) (283) (204) (161) (210) (387) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Seriousness of Threats — Hamas
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 29% 29% 28% 13% 20% 34% 46% 28% 18% 41% 33%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 22% 24% 20% 12% 23% 26% 25% 24% 22% 11% 20%
A minor threat to the U.S. 16% 20% 12% 17% 21% 15% 12% 17% 18% 11% 20%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 17% 7% 28% 13% 7% 3% 12% 8% 12% 14%
Not sure 21% 9% 33% 31% 23% 18% 15% 19% 34% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (422) (564) (98) (199) (418) (271) (670) (113) (119) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 29% 22% 25% 39% 26% 45% 29% 28% 32% 22% 28% 36% 23%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 22% 21% 17% 28% 21% 24% 17% 29% 20% 26% 22% 21% 20%
A minor threat to the U.S. 16% 22% 14% 13% 21% 15% 13% 17% 22% 17% 13% 13% 24%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 14% 13% 8% 12% 8% 14% 8% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure 21% 20% 30% 11% 19% 8% 27% 19% 13% 22% 26% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (332) (388) (266) (381) (343) (404) (286) (206) (160) (214) (386) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Seriousness of Threats — Hezbollah
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.sS. 21% 23% 19% 3% 12% 28% 39% 22% 16% 23% 22%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 19% 21% 18% 16% 16% 20% 26% 21% 19% 14% 16%
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 23% 13% 14% 22% 19% 16% 19% 14% 9% 23%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 16% 7% 29% 12% 7% 2% 10% 6% 20% 15%
Not sure 30% 17% 43% 39% 38% 27% 18% 28% 44% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (420) (557) (95) (197) (416) (269) (667) (111) (118) (81)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 21% 18% 15% 32% 17% 37% 23% 18% 24% 15% 23% 25% 18%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 19% 19% 18% 22% 21% 22% 16% 24% 19% 18% 17% 22% 19%
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 23% 13% 18% 21% 14% 17% 18% 19% 18% 21% 14% 20%
Not a threat to the U.S. 12% 10% 15% 9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 12% 14% 8% 10% 15%
Not sure 30% 30% 39% 19% 29% 20% 31% 32% 25% 34% 31% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (328) (384) (265) (376) (342) (398) (284) (205) (158) (210) (385) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Seriousness of Threats — Islamic State (ISIS)
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 32% 29% 35% 10% 28% 41% 45% 32% 31% 33% 31%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 30% 28% 32% 28% 29% 30% 34% 33% 24% 25% 25%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 23% 12% 21% 19% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 22%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 12% 4% 25% 8% 3% 1% 8% 5% 11% 11%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 16% 16% 10% 8% 10% 25% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (423) (564) (98) (197) (419) (273) (672) (113) (118) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 32% 30% 25% 43% 30% 43% 34% 33% 30% 29% 32% 33% 32%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 30% 29% 29% 32% 33% 32% 26% 35% 32% 31% 31% 31% 28%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 21% 17% 13% 23% 12% 15% 17% 24% 18% 16% 14% 23%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6%
Not sure 12% 11% 21% 4% 10% 4% 17% 7% 6% 15% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (333) (386) (268) (382) (346) (402) (289) (206) (160) (212) (388) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Seriousness of Threats — Taliban
How serious a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 28% 23% 32% 12% 23% 33% 38% 26% 30% 31% 32%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 29% 27% 31% 23% 27% 31% 34% 32% 21% 23% 29%
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% 29% 15% 27% 22% 21% 18% 22% 25% 16% 21%
Not a threat to the U.S. 9% 14% 3% 21% 8% 6% 2% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 17% 20% 9% 8% 11% 19% 19% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (420) (565) (96) (196) (421) (272) (671) (112) (119) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 28% 25% 20% 39% 25% 37% 28% 30% 24% 27% 25% 31% 24%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 29% 28% 29% 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 30% 27% 35% 31% 21%
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% 28% 22% 15% 30% 15% 18% 24% 32% 21% 19% 16% 34%
Not a threat to the U.S. 9% 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 6% 9% 6% 18% 9% 6% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (386) (268) (380) (347) (399) (292) (204) (160) (212) (385) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Heard About Escalating Violence in Israel
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about escalating violence in Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 58% 66% 50% 47% 47% 59% 7% 60% 47% 51% 63%
A little 36% 31% 40% 44% 40% 36% 22% 35% 45% 35% 28%
Nothing at all 7% 4% 10% 8% 13% 5% 1% 5% 8% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (201) (422) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 58% 62% 48% 64% 62% 66% 50% 62% 65% 54% 52% 59% 64%
A little 36% 33% 40% 33% 33% 33% 39% 35% 33% 40% 43% 32% 31%
Nothing at all 7% 4% 12% 2% 5% 1% 11% 3% 2% 6% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (391) (273) (384) (350) (405) (294) (208) (165) (215) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. How Much Israeli-Palestinian Conflict Matters
How much, if at all, does the Israeli-Palestinian conflict matter to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 29% 32% 27% 22% 18% 33% 43% 31% 24% 27% 26%
A fair amount 39% 3% 41% 47% 32% 3% 42% 38% 39% 43% 37%
Not very much 15% 19% 11% 9% 24% 17% 7% 14% 11% 18% 22%
Not at all 7% 8% 7% 8% 13% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 14% 13% 8% 4% % 21% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (425) (574) (99) (201) (424) (275) (680) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 29% 32% 17% 41% 27% 45% 27% 29% 33% 24% 29% 35% 24%
A fair amount 39% 42% 42% 32% 44% 31% 39% 37% 42% 31% 36% 40% 46%
Not very much 15% 12% 16% 17% 17% 13% 12% 20% 15% 18% 19% 13% 13%
Not at all 7% 3% 13% 5% 3% 5% 9% % 4% 13% % 5% 6%
Not sure 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 5% 12% 8% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (390) (274) (385) (350) (405) (295) (208) (164) (216) (390) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Know Friends or Family in Israel or Palestine
Do you have any friends or relatives who are in... ? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Israel 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Palestine 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 6%
Neither 83% 80% 85% 84% 80% 84% 83% 84% 82% 81% 73%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14%
Unweighted N (1,000) (426) (574) (99) (201) (424) (276) (681) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Israel 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Palestine 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Neither 83% 83% 80% 85% 84% 81% 84% 86% 78% 78% 85% 83% 84%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 13% 15% 9% 10% 7%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (391) (274) (385) (351) (4086) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Sympathies in Israeli-Palestinian Conflict
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you sympathize with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Israeli side 39% 46% 33% 16% 26% 51% 59% 43% 22% 36% 36%
The Palestinian side 12% 15% 9% 21% 14% 7% 8% 12% 14% 9% 10%
Both sides equally 22% 20% 23% 31% 23% 20% 14% 22% 27% 19% 18%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 32% 37% 22% 19% 22% 37% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (99) (201) (423) (274) (678) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Israeli side 39% 26% 28% 66% 27% 75% 32% 47% 47% 33% 44% 42% 35%
The Palestinian side 12% 13% 15% % 16% 4% 15% 11% 6% 6% 11% 12% 18%
Both sides equally 22% 33% 21% 11% 33% 8% 24% 20% 25% 31% 16% 20% 22%
Not sure 27% 28% 36% 16% 24% 13% 30% 23% 22% 30% 29% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (390) (273) (383) (350) (404) (295) (207) (165) (215) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Currently Winning in Israel
In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think is currently winning?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Israel 26% 36% 16% 20% 17% 31% 34% 27% 25% 20% 27%
Hamas 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 1% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Neither 25% 25% 25% 14% 20% 30% 32% 25% 25% 22% 30%
Not sure 44% 33% 55% 60% 54% 34% 33% 44% 45% 50% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (424) (574) (99) (201) (423) (275) (680) (114) (120) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Israel 26% 22% 21% 36% 22% 41% 23% 27% 34% 24% 21% 26% 31%
Hamas 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Neither 25% 27% 25% 23% 31% 22% 26% 27% 23% 26% 26% 23% 26%
Not sure 44% 47% 49% 36% 42% 32% 47% 38% 38% 46% 47% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (335) (389) (274) (384) (350) (406) (295) (206) (165) (216) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Israel Hamas Stronger Military Forces
In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think has stronger military forces?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Israel 56% 74% 39% 46% 43% 64% 70% 61% 43% 45% 54%
Hamas 4% 2% 6% 2% 10% 2% 3% 3% 6% 9% 2%
No difference 6% 4% % 8% 8% 5% 2% 5% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure 34% 19% 48% 44% 39% 29% 25% 31% 43% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (200) (423) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Israel 56% 60% 48% 62% 60% 69% 49% 57% 73% 50% 49% 57% 67%
Hamas 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2%
No difference 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 34% 33% 41% 26% 33% 21% 38% 32% 23% 36% 44% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (391) (273) (384) (351) (404) (295) (208) (165) (216) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Israel Hamas More International Support
In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think has more support from other countries around the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Israel 57% 64% 51% 58% 49% 59% 64% 59% 56% 54% 51%
Hamas 4% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7%
No difference 8% 9% 8% 12% 13% 5% 3% 6% 9% 14% 16%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 29% 31% 31% 28% 31% 33% 24% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (426) (572) (99) (201) (422) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Israel 57% 65% 49% 59% 69% 59% 54% 60% 66% 58% 52% 57% 62%
Hamas 4% 1% 5% 7% 2% ™% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% % 2%
No difference 8% 6% 11% % 5% % 9% 11% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 30% 28% 34% 28% 24% 27% 33% 25% 26% 31% 36% 27% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (390) (274) (384) (351) (405) (295) (207) (165) (216) (388) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Blame for Violence in Israeli-Palestinian Conflict
Who do you blame more for the escalation of violence in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Israeli side 13% 17% 9% 15% 18% 10% 9% 12% 16% 17% 6%
The Palestinian side 35% 40% 31% 14% 22% 45% 56% 41% 15% 29% 31%
Both sides equally 19% 20% 17% 21% 22% 17% 15% 19% 19% 18% 22%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 49% 38% 28% 20% 28% 51% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (98) (200) (424) (275) (679) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Israeli side 13% 14% 14% 11% 19% 7% 17% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 21%
The Palestinian side 35% 22% 25% 61% 23% 70% 27% 43% 43% 31% 40% 38% 30%
Both sides equally 19% 26% 20% 10% 27% 9% 20% 18% 21% 23% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 33% 39% 40% 18% 32% 15% 37% 25% 27% 36% 36% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (389) (274) (382) (351) (405) (294) (207) (165) (215) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
11. What Israelis Support
Do you think most Israeli people support or oppose the recent attacks on Palestinians in Gaza?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all support 15% 20% 10% 3% 8% 17% 29% 17% 10% 9% 10%
Most support 22% 30% 13% 30% 14% 21% 23% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Half support, half oppose 13% 14% 13% 17% 15% 12% 9% 13% 8% 15% 23%
Most oppose 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 4% 18% 7%
Almost all oppose 7% 6% 9% 12% 5% % 6% % 9% 10% 2%
Not sure 35% 23% 47% 30% 46% 35% 28% 34% 46% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (200) (423) (276) (680) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Almost all support 15% 10% 12% 22% 11% 26% 13% 16% 16% 11% 14% 13% 21%
Most support 22% 26% 16% 23% 19% 24% 20% 21% 28% 21% 18% 23% 23%
Half support, half oppose 13% 11% 17% 11% 13% 11% 17% 15% 6% 10% 16% 13% 15%
Most oppose 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Almost all oppose 7% 10% 4% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 5% 13% 6% 8% 4%
Not sure 35% 36% 43% 25% 38% 26% 36% 31% 35% 3% 37% 37% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (333) (391) (274) (383) (351) (406) (294) (207) (164) (216) (389) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12. What Palestinians Support
Do you think most Palestinian people support or oppose the recent attacks on Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all support 9% 12% 6% 5% 8% 12% 11% 10% 4% 5% 15%
Most support 18% 22% 14% 15% 12% 20% 25% 20% 11% 18% 16%
Half support, half oppose 18% 22% 14% 23% 19% 14% 16% 16% 14% 25% 32%
Most oppose 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 18% 5%
Almost all oppose 4% 3% 5% 11% 2% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 39% 30% 48% 35% 47% 37% 36% 39% 52% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (425) (569) (98) (200) (422) (274) (678) (112) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Almost all support 9% 6% % 14% 3% 19% 9% % 12% 5% 8% 13% 6%
Most support 18% 15% 15% 24% 15% 26% 14% 19% 24% 14% 17% 21% 17%
Half support, half oppose 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 19% 22% 12% 21% 17% 17% 19%
Most oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 8% 11% 13% 16% 9% 12% 12% 16%
Almost all oppose 4% 8% 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 39% 41% 44% 31% 38% 30% 43% 33% 34% 47% 42% 34% 38%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  98%  99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (994)  (332) (388) (274)  (382)  (351) (403) (292) (208) (164) (214) (387)  (229)
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13. Future Peace Settlement
Do you think a peaceful settlement of differences between Israel and the Arab countries can be worked out?
Adapted from a 1967 Gallup question
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 30% 26% 35% 34% 24% 20% 27% 25% 38% 25%
No 44% 49% 39% 27% 36% 50% 60% 50% 30% 31% 38%
No opinion 28% 21% 35% 38% 31% 26% 20% 24% 45% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (426) (574) (99) (201) (424) (276) (681) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 31% 26% 27% 34% 21% 28% 29% 29% 26% 25% 25% 35%
No 44% 39% 39% 55% 37% 62% 40% 46% 48% 40% 45% 45% 43%
No opinion 28% 30% 35% 19% 29% 17% 32% 26% 22% 34% 30% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (391) (274) (385) (351) (406) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (229)
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14. Will Israel Attack Lead to Wider Middle Eastern War
How likely do you think it is that the recent conflicts in Israel will lead to a wider war involving other countries in the Middle East?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 21% 15% 10% 18% 20% 22% 19% 11% 21% 13%
Fairly likely 39% 37% 40% 38% 27% 41% 47% 41% 36% 27% 47%
Not very likely 15% 20% 11% 15% 19% 14% 12% 16% 10% 20% 11%
Not at all likely 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 34% 32% 23% 18% 24% 39% 29% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (99) (201) (423) (276) (680) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 18% 12% 15% 26% 12% 27% 18% 22% 15% 12% 18% 22% 15%
Fairly likely 39% 44% 31% 43% 39% 43% 38% 38% 41% 34% 39% 38% 43%
Not very likely 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 15% 13% 16% 22% 12% 15% 16% 16%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 27% 27% 35% 16% 27% 12% 30% 22% 20% 37% 27% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (391) (273) (385) (351) (406) (294) (208) (165) (216) (389) (229)
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15. Favorability of Mahmoud Abbas
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mahmoud Abbas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 5% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 14% 9% 12% 25% 30% 22% 13% 14% 16%
Don’t know 65% 53% 76% 69% 74% 62% 56% 63% 76% 64% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (199) (424) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 4% ™% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 5% 10% 11% 10% % 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 11% 15% 34% 13% 39% 16% 23% 25% 16% 22% 22% 16%
Don'’t know 65% 65% 76% 52% 71% 49% 71% 61% 58% 68% 67% 60% 69%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (334)  (390) (274)  (384)  (351) (406) (295) (206) (165) (215) (389)  (229)
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16. Favorability of Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 20% 11% 5% 7% 21% 26% 18% 7% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 5% 12% 20% 20% 16% 13% 18% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 18%
Very unfavorable 17% 24% 12% 22% 17% 15% 18% 20% 11% 7% 21%
Don’t know 41% 26% 55% 59% 51% 33% 24% 35% 58% 52% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (425) (574) (99) (200) (424) (276) (681) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 16% 3% 10% 34% 4% 40% 12% 14% 26% 13% 14% 19% 13%
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 10% 24% 10% 25% 14% 18% 14% 20% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 11% 5% 16% 5% 8% 11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 28% 16% 8% 31% 7% 15% 19% 22% 19% 14% 17% 21%
Don'’t know 41% 41% 52% 29% 40% 22% 51% 38% 24% 40% 46% 40% 39%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999)  (335)  (390) (274)  (385)  (351) (405) (295) (208) (165) (216) (389)  (229)
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17. Netanyahu Leadership Abilities
Would you say Benjamin Netanyahu is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 20% 26% 15% 9% 8% 29% 33% 23% 12% 22% 9%
Somewhat strong 23% 26% 20% 16% 23% 25% 28% 24% 22% 23% 23%
Somewhat weak 7% 8% % 4% 7% 8% 11% 8% 5% 4% 12%
Very weak 8% 11% 4% 18% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 14%
Not sure 41% 28% 54% 54% 55% 34% 25% 37% 56% 48% 42%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (99) (201) (423) (276) (680) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very strong 20% 9% 12% 42% 7% 48% 18% 19% 29% 21% 16% 24% 18%
Somewhat strong 23% 27% 21% 22% 26% 25% 21% 27% 25% 27% 23% 21% 24%
Somewhat weak 7% 11% 8% 4% 15% 2% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 5% 14%
Very weak 8% 15% % 2% 13% 1% % 6% 9% 5% 5% 11% %
Not sure 41% 39% 53% 30% 40% 24% 48% 40% 26% 42% 49% 39% 37%
Totals 99%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (390) (274) (385) (351) (405) (295) (208) (164) (216) (390) (229)
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18. Netanyahu Honesty
Do you think Benjamin Netanyahu is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 24% 29% 20% 12% 12% 32% 38% 26% 15% 28% 15%
Not honest and
trustworthy 26% 33% 19% 27% 30% 24% 24% 29% 18% 17% 32%
Not sure 50% 38% 61% 60% 58% 44% 38% 45% 66% 55% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (99) (201) (423) (276) (681) (114) (120) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Honest and trustworthy 24% 13% 13% 49% 9% 56% 22% 23% 33% 23% 23% 27% 21%
Not honest and
trustworthy 26% 40% 27% 11% 44% 8% 22% 25% 33% 31% 20% 25% 31%
Not sure 50% 47% 60% 40% 47% 36% 55% 51% 34% 46% 57% 48% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999)  (334) (391) (274)  (384)  (351) (406) (294) (208) (165) (216) (389)  (229)
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19. Netanyahu Still Prime Minister in a Year
A year from now, do you think Benjamin Netanyahu will still be the prime minister of Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 3% 20% 21% 21% 34% 33% 30% 17% 31% 28%
No 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 11% 20% 16% 15% 15% 22%
Not sure 56% 47% 64% 61% 61% 55% 47% 54% 68% 53% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (99) (200) (424) (276) (681) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 22% 22% 41% 21% 47% 26% 27% 34% 30% 26% 31% 24%
No 16% 22% 16% 10% 22% 7% 16% 18% 16% 10% 20% 15% 18%
Not sure 56% 56% 61% 49% 57% 46% 58% 54% 50% 60% 54% 53% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (390) (274) (385) (351) (4086) (294) (208) (165) (216) (389) (229)
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20. Support for Israeli Settlements
Do you think the Israeli government is right or wrong to allow Israeli settlements to be built in the West Bank?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Right 20% 25% 15% % 15% 28% 28% 21% 14% 24% 14%
Wrong 24% 30% 19% 31% 25% 19% 26% 25% 20% 20% 33%
Not sure 55% 44% 66% 63% 60% 53% 46% 53% 66% 56% 54%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (426) (570) (99) (200) (422) (275) (679) (112) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Right 20% 11% 13% 38% 9% 45% 18% 21% 24% 17% 22% 23% 16%
Wrong 24% 35% 26% 12% 42% 10% 23% 26% 28% 20% 19% 25% 32%
Not sure 55% 54% 61% 50% 48% 46% 60% 53% 47% 63% 59% 52% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (391) (273) (383) (349) (403) (294) (208) (164) (216) (387) (229)
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21. Is Hamas Terrorist Organization
Do you think that Hamas is a terrorist organization?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 70% 58% 42% 51% 74% 82% 69% 43% 56% 64%
No 6% 9% 4% 15% 9% 3% 1% 5% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 42% 40% 23% 17% 26% 49% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (98) (201) (424) (275) (680) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 59% 54% 80% 69% 83% 54% 73% 78% 63% 63% 65% 63%
No 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 1% 8% 5% 1% 2% 6% % 8%
Not sure 30% 32% 41% 15% 27% 15% 38% 23% 21% 35% 31% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (390) (274) (383) (351) (406) (293) (208) (164) (215) (390) (229)
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22. Role of Iran in Hamas Attack
What role, if any, do you think Iran played in Hamas’ attack on Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major role 44% 53% 36% 26% 34% 51% 62% 49% 31% 34% 43%
A minor role 16% 18% 14% 21% 19% 14% 10% 17% 12% 16% 16%
No role 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure 38% 27% 49% 50% 46% 33% 27% 34% 56% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (426) (574) (99) (201) (424) (276) (681) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A major role 44% 35% 34% 65% 36% 71% 37% 49% 53% 39% 40% 49% 43%
A minor role 16% 20% 15% 13% 20% 9% 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 13% 23%
No role 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 38% 44% 48% 21% 42% 20% 46% 32% 32% 45% 42% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (391) (274) (385) (351) (406) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (229)
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23. Role of Hezbollah in Hamas Attack
What role, if any, do you think Hezbollah played in Hamas’ attack on Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major role 26% 32% 20% 11% 21% 29% 41% 28% 20% 24% 22%
A minor role 19% 26% 13% 26% 14% 19% 18% 21% 13% 20% 13%
No role 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 8%
Not sure 53% 40% 64% 61% 61% 51% 38% 49% 66% 55% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (426) (572) (99) (201) (422) (276) (679) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A major role 26% 19% 20% 41% 21% 43% 22% 31% 26% 17% 27% 30% 25%
A minor role 19% 22% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17% 18% 25% 16% 13% 20% 26%
No role 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 53% 57% 61% 38% 57% 35% 58% 47% 48% 63% 59% 49% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (390) (274) (384) (350) (405) (294) (208) (165) (214) (390) (229)
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24. U.S. Take Active Part in World Affairs
Do you think the United States should take an active part in world affairs or stay out of world affairs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Active part 41% 48% 35% 29% 34% 44% 57% 42% 39% 44% 33%
Stay out 34% 34% 34% 40% 40% 35% 20% 35% 32% 31% 32%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 31% 26% 21% 22% 23% 29% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (99) (201) (423) (276) (681) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Active part 41% 51% 29% 46% 50% 50% 33% 44% 56% 34% 36% 46% 44%
Stay out 34% 26% 38% 37% 26% 35% 36% 34% 30% 34% 33% 34% 33%
Not sure 25% 22% 34% 17% 24% 15% 31% 22% 14% 32% 30% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (390) (274) (385) (351) (405) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (228)
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25A. U.S. Political Figures’ Sympathies in Israeli-Palestinian Conflict — President Joe Biden
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the following sympathizes with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Israeli side 42% 46% 37% 41% 42% 40% 45% 41% 49% 41% 39%
The Palestinian side 10% 14% 8% 5% 7% 14% 14% 11% 3% 11% 22%
Both sides equally 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 5%
Not sure 37% 28% 45% 45% 39% 34% 31% 37% 40% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (424) (573) (99) (200) (423) (275) (679) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Israeli side 42% 54% 39% 32% 62% 29% 40% 42% 49% 46% 34% 40% 48%
The Palestinian side 10% 3% 10% 19% 1% 25% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 11% 11%
Both sides equally 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure 37% 32% 42% 37% 28% 32% 40% 36% 27% 38% 42% 36% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (391) (272) (384) (350) (405) (295) (207) (165) (215) (388) (229)

37



YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
25B. U.S. Political Figures’ Sympathies in Israeli-Palestinian Conflict — The Democratic Party
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the following sympathizes with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Israeli side 32% 36% 28% 34% 31% 29% 34% 29% 44% 34% 28%
The Palestinian side 18% 25% 12% 8% 18% 23% 21% 20% 6% 19% 26%
Both sides equally 14% 15% 12% 12% 10% 16% 16% 15% 10% 14% 11%
Not sure 36% 24% 48% 46% 41% 32% 28% 36% 41% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (99) (201) (422) (276) (680) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Israeli side 32% 42% 31% 21% 49% 20% 32% 32% 36% 32% 27% 31% 37%
The Palestinian side 18% % 16% 33% 4% 39% 15% 15% 24% 12% 19% 19% 19%
Both sides equally 14% 19% 12% 11% 16% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Not sure 36% 32% 42% 35% 31% 27% 40% 36% 24% 44% 41% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (391) (273) (384) (350) (405) (295) (208) (165) (215) (390) (228)
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25C. U.S. Political Figures’ Sympathies in Israeli-Palestinian Conflict — The Republican Party
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the following sympathizes with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Israeli side 50% 62% 39% 27% 40% 60% 68% 54% 37% 44% 50%
The Palestinian side 5% 5% 5% 9% 9% 2% 2% 3% 6% 12% 11%
Both sides equally 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 39% 26% 52% 58% 43% 34% 27% 38% 51% 37% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (424) (574) (98) (201) (423) (276) (680) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Israeli side 50% 40% 44% 68% 46% 73% 45% 49% 67% 47% 47% 49% 57%
The Palestinian side 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 8% 3%
Both sides equally 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 39% 46% 47% 24% 42% 19% 44% 38% 27% 48% 44% 36% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (333) (391) (274) (384) (351) (405) (295) (208) (165) (215) (389) (229)
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26. Importance of Cooperating with Israel
How important do you think it is for the United States to cooperate closely with Israel?
Adapted from a 1950 NORC question
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 37% 43% 32% 11% 25% 48% 60% 40% 34% 36% 25%
Fairly important 27% 26% 28% 35% 28% 26% 20% 26% 19% 28% 46%
Not important 13% 19% 7% 18% 21% 9% 6% 14% 13% 11% 10%
Don’t know 22% 12% 32% 36% 26% 17% 13% 20% 34% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (426) (570) (98) (199) (423) (276) (679) (114) (118) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 37% 33% 26% 55% 32% 64% 34% 38% 45% 29% 37% 42% 36%
Fairly important 27% 34% 25% 23% 39% 18% 25% 32% 29% 36% 20% 26% 29%
Not important 13% 13% 16% 10% 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 14% 16%
Don’t know 22% 20% 33% 12% 19% 9% 29% 17% 13% 28% 29% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (335) (389) (272) (385) (350) (403) (294) (208) (164) (216) (388) (228)




YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
27. Goal of Helping Israel
Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 36% 40% 31% 15% 18% 48% 57% 38% 28% 33% 32%
Somewhat important 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 22% 26% 26% 19% 24% 31%
Not too important 8% 8% % 9% 14% 5% 3% % 8% 11% 8%
Not at all important 7% 11% 4% 9% 12% 6% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 38% 31% 19% 11% 20% 41% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (426) (572) (99) (200) (423) (276) (680) (113) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 36% 31% 26% 52% 33% 61% 31% 36% 46% 31% 34% 39% 35%
Somewhat important 25% 32% 20% 24% 32% 18% 24% 28% 27% 26% 22% 27% 25%
Not too important 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Not at all important 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 24% 26% 35% 10% 21% 10% 29% 21% 15% 29% 30% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (335) (389) (274) (385) (351) (404) (295) (208) (165) (214) (390) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
28. Goal of Helping Palestinians
Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect Palestinians?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 15% 18% 12% 21% 15% 13% 11% 13% 11% 21% 22%
Somewhat important 22% 24% 20% 19% 23% 22% 22% 21% 23% 19% 27%
Not too important 14% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 21% 16% 6% 12% 8%
Not at all important 16% 20% 13% 6% 15% 23% 19% 20% 3% 10% 20%
Not sure 34% 22% 45% 43% 35% 32% 27% 30% 56% 37% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (425) (574) (99) (201) (423) (276) (681) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 15% 27% 14% 3% 30% 2% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat important 22% 30% 18% 17% 31% 15% 18% 23% 25% 23% 14% 26% 20%
Not too important 14% 5% 11% 25% 6% 28% 9% 17% 22% 14% 10% 14% 17%
Not at all important 16% 6% 14% 29% 5% 32% 16% 17% 15% 14% 21% 15% 16%
Not sure 34% 32% 43% 25% 27% 23% 41% 29% 22% 35% 40% 31% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (334) (391) (274) (385) (351) (405) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
29. Biden Approval Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling foreign policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 15% 11% 6% 12% 15% 17% 10% 15% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18% 16% 16% 29% 16% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 17% 11% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 40% 24% 11% 30% 39% 42% 39% 4% 23% 27%
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 44% 28% 20% 16% 23% 38% 30% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (426) (571) (98) (199) (424) (276) (680) (114) (118) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 28% 7% 3% 28% 3% 12% 12% 18% 10% 12% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 34% 16% 6% 33% 4% 20% 20% 17% 20% 15% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 8% 13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 4%
Strongly disapprove 32% 3% 27% 68% 5% 73% 26% 40% 31% 22% 37% 32% 34%
Not sure 26% 26% 39% 11% 24% 8% 33% 14% 20% 35% 26% 21% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997)  (335)  (390) (272)  (385)  (351) (405) (295) (206) (165) (215) (388)  (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Confidence in Biden Dealing With International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 27% 28% 26% 28% 22% 28% 30% 23% 38% 32% 34%
Uneasy 50% 56% 45% 28% 52% 55% 61% 5% 27% 41% 43%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 44% 25% 17% 9% 20% 34% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (426) (574) (99) (201) (424) (276) (681) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Confident 27% 58% 18% 5% 56% 3% 28% 27% 31% 27% 22% 28% 30%
Uneasy 50% 17% 48% 86% 21% 90% 47% 58% 45% 43% 56% 51% 49%
Not sure 23% 24% 34% 8% 24% % 25% 14% 24% 30% 22% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (391) (274) (385) (351) (4086) (295) (208) (165) (216) (390) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
31. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 14% 9% 15% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17% 25% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 10% 16% 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 31% 19% 14% 24% 30% 28% 29% 5% 22% 25%
Not sure 32% 23% 41% 47% 33% 26% 25% 31% 47% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (425) (573) (98) (201) (423) (276) (680) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 27% 6% 2% 25% 0% 12% 10% 15% 8% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 28% 16% 15% 29% 15% 19% 20% 22% 24% 14% 20% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 10% 17% 8% 16% 10% 19% 12% 11% 11% 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 3% 25% 47% 6% 51% 22% 28% 22% 15% 28% 25% 28%
Not sure 2% 2%  43%  19% 2%  17% 37% 23% 30% 42% 37% 25%  31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (335) (389) (274)  (385)  (351) (406) (294) (208) (165) (216) (389)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
32. Biden Plan for Middle East
Do you think President Biden has a clear plan for U.S. strategy in the Middle East?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 20% 14% 14% 17% 18% 17% 14% 27% 21% 14%
No 51% 57% 44% 43% 51% 53% 54% 56% 33% 41% 53%
Not sure 33% 23% 42% 42% 32% 29% 30% 30% 41% 38% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (425) (574) (98) (201) (424) (276) (681) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 36% 10% 5% 30% 4% 18% 14% 22% 14% 14% 19% 18%
No 51% 22% 49% 83% 26% 89% 44% 61% 48% 46% 55% 51% 50%
Not sure 33% 42% 41% 13% 45% 7% 38% 25% 30% 40% 31% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (335) (391) (273) (385) (351) (405) (295) (208) (165) (216) (389) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
33. Democrats Support Strong Action in Response to Attacks on Israel
Do you think that most Democrats in Congress support taking strong action in response to the attacks in Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 33% 27% 31% 27% 32% 31% 28% 38% 35% 29%
No 26% 33% 19% 18% 26% 31% 26% 28% 10% 18% 41%
Not sure 44% 34% 53% 52% 47% 37% 43% 43% 52% 48% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (426) (570) (97) (201) (424) (274) (680) (113) (118) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 48% 24% 18% 48% 17% 32% 31% 32% 22% 27% 33% 36%
No 26% 10% 23% 46% 11% 48% 20% 26% 34% 23% 27% 29% 21%
Not sure 44% 42% 53% 36% 41% 34% 48% 42% 34% 55% 46% 39% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (333) (389) (274) (383) (351) (403) (295) (207) (165) (215) (388) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
34. Republicans Support Strong Action in Response to Attacks on Israel
Do you think that most Republicans in Congress support taking strong action in response to the attacks in Israel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 49% 31% 24% 30% 47% 55% 45% 28% 30% 28%
No 19% 20% 17% 24% 27% 15% 10% 16% 19% 22% 36%
Not sure 41% 30% 52% 52% 43% 38% 36% 39% 52% 47% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (424) (570) (99) (201) (420) (274) (678) (113) (119) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 30% 33% 59% 33% 66% 36% 41% 53% 36% 36% 40% 46%
No 19% 28% 14% 15% 24% 9% 17% 23% 16% 15% 20% 22% 15%
Not sure 41% 43% 53% 27% 43% 25% 47% 36% 30% 50% 44% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (333) (390) (271) (382) (348) (405) (293) (206) (165) (216) (386) (227)




YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
35. Palestinian Statehood Recognition
Do you think that the United States government should or should not recognize Palestine as an independent state?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 30% 38% 22% 42% 32% 24% 25% 29% 32% 31% 36%
Should not 21% 25% 17% 8% 10% 28% 34% 23% 10% 15% 30%
Not sure 49% 36% 62% 50% 58% 48% 41% 48% 59% 54% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (424) (573) (99) (198) (424) (276) (679) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 30% 44% 27% 18% 49% 13% 30% 33% 31% 35% 23% 25% 41%
Should not 21% 11% 17% 35% 9% 45% 17% 21% 27% 10% 23% 25% 20%
Not sure 49% 45% 55% 47% 42% 42% 53% 45% 43% 55% 54% 51% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (335) (389) (273) (385) (351) (405) (295) (206) (165) (213) (390) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
36. Should U.S. Send Troops to Israel if Future Arab Attack
If Israel is attacked in the future by Arab countries, do you think the United States should or should not promise to send U.S. troops to Israel?
Adapted from a 1973 Opinion Research Corporation question
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should send troops 25% 29% 21% 21% 17% 28% 34% 27% 17% 32% 15%
Should not 38% 42% 34% 33% 42% 39% 37% 42% 31% 26% 38%
No opinion 37% 29% 44% 45% 41% 33% 30% 31% 52% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (98) (201) (423) (275) (678) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should send troops 25% 23% 17% 36% 20% 41% 22% 28% 29% 23% 23% 32% 18%
Should not 38% 34% 40% 41% 44% 34% 34% 39% 43% 35% 43% 36% 39%
No opinion 37% 43% 43% 22% 36% 25% 44% 33% 28% 42% 34% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (390) (273) (384) (349) (406) (293) (207) (165) (214) (390) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
37A. Agreement With Statements — Nathan Thrall: "Clearly, this act by Hamas is suicidal.”
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 25% 29% 21% 8% 15% 36% 37% 24% 28% 31% 24%
Somewhat agree 27% 31% 22% 30% 25% 26% 27% 31% 17% 22% 17%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 6% 6% 7% 4% 12% 11%
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 38% 27% 49% 53% 44% 30% 29% 36% 48% 32% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (424) (568) (98) (199) (422) (273) (676) (112) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 25% 24% 17% 36% 22% 38% 25% 26% 28% 22% 19% 29% 26%
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 23% 29% 30% 30% 25% 29% 28% 28% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat disagree 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% % % 9%
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 38% 39% 48% 26% 38% 22% 41% 34% 32% 39% 44% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (333) (388) (271) (382) (347) (403) (291) (208) (163) (214) (387) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict

October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

37B. Agreement With Statements — Ilhan Omar: "As the world is condemning Hamas’s attacks, we must also oppose an Israeli military response
that has already taken the lives of hundreds of Palestinians, including nearly two dozen children.”
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 21% 22% 20% 31% 24% 18% 13% 21% 18% 30% 12%
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 16% 15% 22% 17% 18% 17% 30% 13% 17%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 8% 8% 7% 11% 15% 11% 3% 8% 22%
Strongly disagree 20% 26% 15% 8% 12% 26% 34% 23% 14% 13% 20%
Not sure 30% 20% 40% 38% 35% 29% 20% 29% 35% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (424) (570) (98) (200) (422) (274) (677) (114) (119) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 21% 29% 21% 13% 32% 9% 24% 17% 22% 22% 17% 19% 27%
Somewhat agree 18% 26% 15% 13% 27% 10% 15% 23% 17% 24% 16% 19% 12%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 16% 8% 14% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Strongly disagree 20% % 19% 37% 7% 46% 16% 21% 27% 14% 21% 24% 19%
Not sure 30% 29% 37% 25% 25% 19% 37% 25% 21% 30% 36% 29% 28%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 9%
Unweighted N (994)  (333) (389) (272)  (384)  (349) (402) (294) (208) (162) (215) (389)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict

October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

37C. Agreement With Statements — Vivek Ramaswamy: "If it can happen to Israel, it can happen here at home. Our own border is near-completely

porous right now. The Southern Border is a disaster.”
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?

Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 40% 45% 35% 21% 31% 49% 55% 45% 25% 3% 27%
Somewhat agree 19% 18% 20% 27% 16% 18% 15% 17% 21% 22% 23%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 14% 16% 21% 12% 12% 15% 10% 13% 25%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 26% 23% 13% 10% 13% 37% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (425) (567) (97) (200) (422) (273) (675) (113) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 40% 18% 31% 74% 13% 80% 38% 48% 33% 33% 41% 47% 32%
Somewhat agree 19% 22% 18% 16% 20% 15% 17% 20% 20% 23% 16% 17% 21%
Somewhat disagree 8% 12% 9% 3% 18% 2% 9% 6% 13% 7% 8% 7% 11%
Strongly disagree 15% 27% 15% 2% 31% 1% 14% 12% 25% 16% 15% 13% 18%
Not sure 18%  21%  26% 4%  18% 3% 22% 14% 9% 21% 20% 15% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992)  (333) (388) (271)  (383)  (347) (403) (292) (207) (161) (216) (387)  (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
37D. Agreement With Statements — Joe Biden: "Terrorism is never justified. Israel has a right to defend itself and its people."
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 55% 57% 52% 34% 37% 68% 73% 56% 48% 54% 51%
Somewhat agree 23% 23% 24% 31% 32% 15% 19% 25% 20% 21% 20%
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 25% 20% 14% 6% 13% 25% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (425) (570) (97) (201) (422) (275) (677) (114) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 55% 50% 46% 70% 52% 80% 49% 61% 59% 46% 59% 59% 49%
Somewhat agree 23% 27% 24% 19% 30% 14% 24% 24% 26% 32% 23% 19% 26%
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 16% 18% 22% 5% 13% 2% 20% 9% 11% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (334) (390) (271) (384) (348) (402) (295) (208) (163) (215) (388) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict

October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

37E. Agreement With Statements — Ron DeSantis: "Israel not only has the right to defend itself against these attacks, it has a duty to respond

with overwhelming force."

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 38% 45% 31% 18% 19% 52% 56% 39% 37% 39% 23%
Somewhat agree 23% 20% 25% 21% 28% 19% 24% 24% 16% 21% 25%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 8% 16% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 11% 17%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 17%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 35% 31% 16% 10% 20% 33% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (423) (569) (97) (200) (420) (275) (677) (113) (117) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 38% 27% 30% 58% 24% 67% 34% 38% 45% 26% 41% 42% 36%
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 22% 22% 30% 18% 21% 25% 22% 28% 23% 22% 18%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 9% 8% 12% 4% 11% 10% 10% 8% 6% 12% 11%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 10% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 13%
Not sure 22% 28% 30% 8% 22% 7% 27% 19% 15% 29% 23% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (992)  (331) (388) (273)  (381)  (350) (402) (295) (205) (162) (216) (388)  (226)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
37F. Agreement With Statements — Tim Scott: "We should be prepared to send resources to Israel without any question.”
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 23% 26% 19% 13% 15% 28% 32% 22% 29% 27% 10%
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 20% 18% 14% 24% 28% 22% 14% 24% 22%
Somewhat disagree 16% 13% 19% 21% 17% 13% 16% 19% 9% 13% 9%
Strongly disagree 15% 19% 12% 13% 23% 15% 9% 17% 9% 11% 18%
Not sure 24% 19% 30% 36% 31% 19% 14% 19% 40% 25% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (424) (570) (97) (201) (423) (273) (677) (113) (119) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 23% 23% 13% 34% 16% 39% 26% 20% 21% 14% 22% 30% 18%
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 19% 24% 24% 25% 16% 25% 27% 22% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 16% 17% 20% 13% 13% 17% 25% 15% 24% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 15% 12% 20% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 13% 19% 14% 14% 17%
Not sure 24% 28% 32% 11% 23% 10% 30% 20% 14% 31% 22% 22% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (333) (388) (273) (382) (349) (404) (293) (208) (163) (215) (388) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict

October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

37G. Agreement With Statements — Cori Bush: "As part of achieving a just and lasting peace, we must do our part to stop this violence and

trauma by ending U.S. government support for Israeli military occupation and apartheid."
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?

Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 18% 21% 15% 27% 19% 17% 9% 17% 20% 19% 16%
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 19% 33% 17% 14% 17% 19% 22% 21% 17%
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 8% 3% 12% 11% 11% 9% 6% 14% 9%
Strongly disagree 24% 29% 19% 10% 15% 30% 39% 27% 15% 16% 28%
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 27% 3% 28% 24% 27% 36% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (425) (567) (97) (200) (420) (275) (675) (114) (119) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 18% 22% 16% 15% 21% 9% 25% 12% 12% 19% 16% 15% 23%
Somewhat agree 20% 27% 17% 14% 27% 13% 15% 26% 22% 24% 16% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 5% 12% 15% 4% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 24% 13% 21% 40% 13% 52% 20% 26% 29% 17% 26% 28% 20%
Not sure 29% 29% 36% 21% 28% 16% 34% 24% 21% 37% 33% 24% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992)  (335) (389) (268)  (385)  (344) (403) (293) (206) (162) (216) (386)  (228)




YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
37H. Agreement With Statements — Josh Hawley: "Israel is facing existential threat. Any funding for Ukraine should be redirected to Israel
immediately."
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 16% 21% 11% 12% 9% 20% 21% 17% 8% 16% 12%
Somewhat agree 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 13% 22% 10% 12% 14% 10% 14% 20%
Strongly disagree 25% 29% 20% 20% 26% 25% 28% 28% 15% 17% 25%
Not sure 31% 22% 40% 43% 32% 29% 23% 27% 48% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (424) (572) (98) (201) (421) (276) (680) (114) (118) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 16% 8% 12% 28% 5% 34% 14% 17% 18% 10% 15% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 14% 13% 11% 20% 10% 21% 15% 19% 10% 13% 12% 19% 9%
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 14% 16% 15% 14% 11% 14% 19% 15% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 25% 34% 28% 11% 44% 10% 23% 24% 34% 26% 22% 19% 35%
Not sure 31% 34% 35% 24% 25% 21% 36% 27% 19% 36% 35% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (335) (389) (272) (385) (349) (405) (294) (206) (163) (216) (389) (228)




YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict

October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

371. Agreement With Statements — Donald Trump: "The Israeli attack was made because we are perceived as being weak and ineffective and with

a really weak leader."”

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 21% 27% 16% 13% 17% 26% 27% 23% 14% 20% 19%
Somewhat agree 17% 22% 11% 16% 13% 18% 19% 17% 12% 19% 15%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 7% 11% 13% 6% 7% 7%
Strongly disagree 19% 19% 19% 14% 20% 19% 23% 19% 18% 13% 30%
Not sure 32% 21% 43% 44% 38% 29% 20% 28% 50% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (422) (565) (98) (199) (417) (273) (669) (114) (120) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 21% 11% 17% 38% 11% 42% 18% 26% 27% 17% 21% 26% 17%
Somewhat agree 17% 12% 12% 27% 8% 22% 15% 19% 10% 12% 12% 21% 17%
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 17% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 19% 30% 21% 5% 38% 5% 20% 16% 26% 22% 17% 16% 24%
Not sure 32% 35% 41% 20% 32% 23% 36% 30% 27% 32% 40% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987)  (331) (387) (269) (382)  (345) (402) (290) (205) (160) (216) (387)  (224)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
37J. Agreement With Statements — Cory Booker: "We must do all we can to support the people of Israel who are facing unimaginable pain,
innocent Palestinian civilians who are also victims of violence, and American families who have lost or are missing loved ones."
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement, which was made by an American in the last week?
Respondents were not shown who made each statement
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 44% 46% 41% 39% 31% 48% 56% 46% 45% 40% 31%
Somewhat agree 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 23% 28% 26% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 12% 13%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 26% 31% 16% 11% 18% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (422) (568) (98) (200) (419) (273) (671) (114) (120) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 44% 51% 36% 46% 53% 47% 42% 43% 51% 41% 39% 48% 44%
Somewhat agree 24% 21% 23% 29% 23% 26% 19% 31% 27% 28% 28% 23% 19%
Somewhat disagree 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 13%
Not sure 20% 21% 30% 8% 16% 11% 27% 13% 14% 23% 23% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (332) (389) (269) (382) (344) (402) (292) (207) (162) (213) (386) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Israel-Hamas Conflict
October 10 - 12, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 10 - 12, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.089 to 6.517, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.922.

1000
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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